To

’

HOD CSE pept

Hirasugar institute of technology, Nidasoshi 591236

Subject: Regarding granting the permission letter for societal internship.

Dear sir/Madam,

Under the guidelines of VTU, we are grateful for granting the permission for societal internship
(ACCESSIBLE INDIA) to your students.it is the evident that social exposure isan essential part of the academic
activity which helps students to inculcating the moral values and learn social activities being carried out in

the society. Hence, we allow the students of Hirasugar institute of technology,Nidasoshi college to perform
societal activities for four weeks (from 26/10/2023 to 25/11/2023).

Thank you
STUDENT LIST

USN STUDENT NAME USN STUDENT NAME
2HN21CS001 ABHISHEK A KAMERI 2HN21CS021 PRAJWAL S HIREMATH
2HN21CS007 ASHISH A KAKADE 2HN21CS026 PRAVEEN MAGADUM
2HN21CS009 ASHOK RAMAGOUDA PATIL 2HN21CS039 SHRAVANKUMAR M HIREMATH
2HN21CS012 EKNATH B ANEHOSUR ; 2HN21CS040 SHREYAS P DEASI
2HN21CS015 JAGADEESH KHOT 2HN21CS043 SOURABH SUNIL ASWALE
2HN21CS017 MOHD GOUSE MUAJWAR HUSSAIN 2HN21CS049 SATYAJIT ARUN SWAMI
2HN21CS020 PARSHWA V PATIL 2HN22CS050 TANMAY D NIDAGUNDI
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To,

HOD csE DEPT

Hirasugar institute of technology, Nidasoshi 591236

Subject: Regarding granting the permission letter for societal internship.
Dear sir/Madam,

Under the guidelines of VTU, we are grateful for
(SWACHH—SANKESHWAR) to your students.lt is the eviden
academic activity which helps students to inculcatin
Out in the society. Hence, we allow the students
Perform societal activities for four weeks (from 26

granting the permission for societal internship
t that social exposure is an essential part of the
g the moral values and learn social activities being carried
of Hirasugar institute of technology,

Nidasoshi college to
/10/2023 to 25/11/2023).

Thank you
STUDENT LIST
—
USN STUDENT NAME USN STUDENT NAME

2HN21CS001 ABHISHEK A KAMERI| 2HN21Cs021 i PRAJWAL S HIREMATH
2HN21CS007 ASHISH A KAKADE 2HN21CsS026 PRAVEEN MAGADUM
2HN21CS009 ASHOK RAMAGOUDA PATIL 2HN21CS039 SHRAVANKUMAR M HIREMATH
2HN21CS012 EKNATH B ANEHOSUR 2HN21CS040 SHREYAS P DEASI B
2HN21CS015 JAGADEESH KHOT k\ 2HN21Cs043 SOURABH SUNIL ASWALE
2HN21CS017 MOHD GOUSE MUAJWAR HUSSAIN 2HN21CS049 SATYAJIT ARUN SWAMI
2HN21CS020 PARSHWA V PATIL 2HN22CS050 TANMAY D NIDAGUNDI
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HOD csE pept

Hirasugar institute of technology, Nidasoshi 591236

Subject: Regarding granting the permission letter for societal internship.

Dear sir/Madam,

Under the guidelines of VTU, we are grateful for granting the permission for societal internship (BETI-
BACHAOQ BETI-PADHAO) to your students. It is the evident that social exposure is an essential part of the
academic activity which helps students to inculcating the moral values and learn social activities being carried
out in the society. Hence, we allow the students of Hirasugar institute of technology, Nidasoshi college to

perform societal activities for four weeks (from 26/10/2023 to 25/11/2023).

Thank you
STUDENT LIST
USN STUDENT NAME USN STUDENT NAME
2HN21C5001 ABHISHEK A KAMERI 2HN21CS021 PRAJWAL S HIREMATH
2HN21CS007 ASHISH A KAKADE 2HN21C5026 PRAVEEN MAGADUM
2HN21CS009 ASHOK RAMAGOUDA PATIL 2HN21CS039 SHRAVANKUMAR M HIREMATH
2HN21CS012 EKNATH B ANEHOSUR 2HN21CS040 SHREYAS P DEASI
 2HN21CS015 JAGADEESH KHOT 2HN21CS043 SOURABH SUNIL ASWALE
2HN21CS017 MOHD GOUSE MUAJWAR HUSSAIN 2HN21CS049 SATYAJIT ARUN SWAMI
— 2HN21CS020 PARSHWA V/ PATIL 2HN22CS050 TANMAY D NIDAGUNDI
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To

’

HOD CsE pepr

Hirasugar institute of technology, Nidasoshi 591236

Subject: Regarding granting the permission letter for societal internship.

Dear sir/Madam,

Under the guidelines of VTU, we are grateful for granting the permission for societal internship
(ENVIRONMENTAL AND ENERGY CONSERVATION AND NCC, IRS) to your students.lIt is the evident that social
€Xposure is an essential part of the academic activity which helps students to inculcating the moral values
and learn social activities being carried out in the society. Hence, we allow the students of Hirasugar institute

of technology, Nidasoshi college to perform societal activities for four weeks (from 26/10/2023 to
25/11/2023).

Thank you
STUDENT LIST
USN STUDENT NAME USN STUDENT NAME

2HN21CS001 ABHISHEK A KAMERI 2HN21CS021 PRAJWAL S HIREMATH

2HN21CS007 ASHISH A KAKADE 2HN21CS026 PRAVEEN MAGADUM

2HN21CS009 ASHOK RAMAGOUDA PATIL 2HN21CS039 SHRAVANKUMAR M HIREMATH

2HN21CS012 EKNATH B ANEHOSUR 2HN21CS040 SHREYAS P DEASI

2HN21CS015 JAGADEESH KHOT 2HN21CS043 SOURABH SUNIL ASWALE
[ 2HN21CS017 MOHD GOUSE MUAJWAR HUSSAIN 2HN21CS049 SATYAJIT ARUN SWAMI

2HN21CS020 PARSHWA V PATIL 2HN22CS050 TANMAY D NIDAGUNDI
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To

’

HOD CSE pept

Hirasugar institute of technology, Nidasoshi 591236

Dear sir/Madam,

Subject: Regarding granting the permission letter for societal internship.

Under the guidelines of VTU, we are grateful for granting the permission for societal internship
(DIGITAL INDIA) to your students.lt is the evident that social exposure is an essential part of the academic
activity which helps students to inculcating the moral values and learn social activities being carried out in
the society. Hence, we allow the students of Hirasugar institute of technology, Nidasoshi college to perform
societal activities for four weeks (from 26/10/2023 to 25/11/2023).

Thank you
STUDENT LIST
USN STUDENT NAME USN STUDENT NAME

2HN21CS001 ABHISHEK A KAMERI 2HN21CS021 PRAJWAL S HIREMATH

2HN21CS007 ASHISH A KAKADE 2HN21CS026 PRAVEEN MAGADUM

2HN21CS009 ASHOK RAMAGOUDA PATIL 2HN21CS039 SHRAVANKUMAR M HIREMATH

2HN21CS012 EKNATH B ANEHOSUR 2HN21C5040 SHREYAS P DEASI

2HN21CS015 JAGADEESH KHOT 2HN21CS043 SOURABH SUNIL ASWALE
WCSOH MOHD GOUSE MUAJWAR HUSSAIN 2HN21CS049 SATYAJIT ARUN SWAMI
r-_mq?lCSOZO PARSHWA V PATIL 2HN22CS050 TANMAY D NIDAGUNDI
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To,
HOD CSE DEPT

Hirasugar institute of technology, Nidasoshi 591236

Subject: Regarding granting the permission letter for societal internship.

Dear sir/Madam,
b, 0

Under the guidelines of VTU, we are grateful for granting the permission for societal internship
(SWACHH-SANKESHWAR) to your students.it is the evident that social exposure is an essential part of the
academic activity which helps students to inculcating the moral values and learn social activities being carried
out in the society. Hence, we allow the students of Hirasugar institute of technology,Nidasoshi college to
perform societal activities for four weeks (from 26/10/2023 to 25/11/2023).

Thank you
STUDENT LIST
USN STUDENT NAME USN STUDENT NAME

2HN21CS005 ANIKET K MANGAJ 2HN21CS042 SOHAIL A ARALIKATTI
2HN21CS022 PRASAD P BANAKARE 2HN21CS047 SUMIT S HIREMATH
2HN21CS029 PRUTHVIRAJ R PANDAV 2HN21CS048 SUMIT S MARADI
2ZHN21CS031 RUDRESH NARAYAN MORE 2HN21CS051 UMAKANT V KARADI
2HN21CS034 SACHIN M HUCHHANNAVAR 2HN22CS406 OMKAR PATIL
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To,
HOD CSE DEPT

Hirasugar institute of technology, Nidasoshi 591236

Subject: Regarding granting the permission letter for societal internship,

Dear sir/Madam,

Under the guidelines of VTU, we are grateful for granting the permission for societal internship
(DIGITAL INDIA) to your students.it is the evident that social exposure is an essential part of the academic
acthvity which helps students to inculcating the moral values and learn social activities being carried out in
the society. Hence, we allow the students of Hirasugar institute of technology,Nidasoshi college to perform
societal activities for four weeks (from 26/10/2023 to 25/11/2023).

Thank you
STUDENT LIST
USN STUDENT NAME USN STUDENT NAME

2HN21CS005 ANIKET K MANGAJ 2HN21CS042 SOHAIL A ARALIKATTI
2HN21CS022 PRASAD P BANAKARE 2HN21CS047  SUMIT S HIREMATH
2HN21C5029 PRUTHVIRAJ R PANDAV 2HN21CS048 ~ SUMIT S MARADI
2HN21CS031 RUDRESH NARAYAN MORE 2HN21C5051 “UMAKANT V KARADI |
2HN21CS034 SACHIN M HUCHHANNAVAR 2HN22CS406 | © OMKARPATIL
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To,
HOD CSE DEPT

Hirasugar institute of technology, Nidasoshi 591236

Subject: Regarding granting the permission letter for societal internship.

Dear sir/Madam,

Under the guidelines of VTU, we are grateful for granting the permission for societal internship
(ACCESSIBLE INDIA) to your students.it is the evident that social exposure is an essential part of the
academic activity which helps students to inculcating the moral values and learn social activities being
carried out in the society. Hence, we allow the students of Hirasugar institute of technology,Nidasoshi
college to perform societal activities for four weeks (from 26/10/2023 to 25/11/2023).

Thank you
STUDENT LIST

USN STUDENT NAME USN STUDENT NAME
2HN21CS005 ANIKET K MANGAJ 2HN21CS042 SOHAIL A ARALIKATTI
2HN21CS022 PRASAD P BANAKARE 2HN21CS047 SUMIT S HIREMATH
2HN21CS029 PRUTHVIRAJ R PANDAV 2HN21CS5048 SUMIT S MARADI
2HN21CS031 RUDRESH NARAYAN MORE 2HN21CS051 UMAKANT V KARADI
2HN21CS034 SACHIN M HUCHHANNAVAR 2HN22C5406 OMEKAR PATIL
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To,

HOD CSE DEPT

Hirasugar institute of technology, Nidasoshi 591236

Subject: Regarding granting the permission letter for societal internship.

Dear sir/Madam,

Under the guidelines of VTU, we are grateful for granting the permission for societal internship
(ENVIRONMENTAL AND ENERGY CONSERVATION AND NCC,IRS) to your students.it is the evident that social
exposure is an essential part of the academic activity which helps students to inculcating the maral values
and learn social activities being carried out in the society. Hence, we allow the students of Hirasugar institute
of technology,Nidasoshi college to perform societal activities for four weeks (from 26/10/2023 to

25/11/2023).
Thank you
STUDENT LIST
USN STUDENT NAME USN STUDENT NAME

2HN21CS005 ANIKET K MANGAJ 2HN21CS042 SOHAIL A ARALIKATTI
2ZHN21C5022 PRASAD P BANAKARE 2HN21CS047 SUMIT S HIREMATH
2HN21CS029 PRUTHVIRAI R PANDAY 2HN21CS048 SUMIT S MARADI
2HN21C5031 RUDRESH NARAYAN MORE 2HN21C5051 UMAKANT V KARADI
2ZHN21C5034 SACHIN M HUCHHANNAVAR 2HN22C5406 OMKAR PATIL
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—To,
HOD CSE DEPT

Hirasugar institute of technology, Nidasoshi 591236

Subject: Regarding granting the permission letter for societal internship.

Dear sir/Madam,

Under the guidelines of VTU, we are grateful for granting the permission for societal internship
(BETI-BACHAQ BETI-PADHAQ) to your students.it is the evident that social exposure is an essential part of
the academic activity which helps students to inculcating the moral values and learn social activities being
carried out in the society. Hence, we allow the students of Hirasugar institute of technology,Nidasoshi
college to perform societal activities for four weeks (from 26/10/2023 to 25/11/2023).

Thank you
STUDENT LIST
USN STUDENT NAME USN STUDENT NAME

{ 2HN21CS005 : ANIKET K MANGAJ 2HN21CS042 SOHAIL A ARALIKATTI
| 2HN21CS022 PRASAD P BANAKARE 2ZHN21CS047 SUMIT S HIREMATH

2HN21C5029 . PRUTHVIRAJ R PANDAV ZHN21C5048 SUMIT S MARADI

2ZHN21CS031 | RUDRESH NARAYAN MORE ZHN21CS051 UMAKANT V KARADI
" 2HN21CS034 -| SACHIN M HUCHHANNAVAR 2HN22CS406 OMKAR PATIL
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Grama Panchayat,
Nidasoshi-591236
Tq:Hukkeri Dist:Belgavi
Karnataka

Date:25/11/2023 Ref.No: HSIT/CSE/Internship/188/2023-24

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that above mentioned students of Hira sugar

Institute of Technology, Nidasoshi has successfully completed the
Internship at Grama Panchayat Nidasoshi-591236 from 26/10/2023 to

25/11/2023.

During the Internship on Swachh Bharat, Accessible India, Beti
Bachao and Beti Padhao, Energy Conservation, she was found to be

respective, sincere, and hardworking and dedicated towards tasks assigned

to her.

We wish her all the best and success in all future endeavours.

(&
Thanks and Regards ‘ . éambﬂ-&
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Government High School,
Nidasoshi-591236

Tq: Hukkeri Dist: Belgum
Karnataka

Date:25/11/2023

Ref.No: HSIT/CSE/Internsth/188/2023-24

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that the above mentioned students of Hirasugar

Institute of Technology, Nidasoshi has sucéessfully completed  the

Internship at Government High School Nidasoshi-591236 from

26/10/2023 to 25/11/2023.

During the Internship on Digital India ,they were found to be

respective ,sincere, and hardworking and dedicated towards tasks assigned |

to them.

We wish them all the best and success in all future endeavours.

Thanks and Regards
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STUDENT LIST

" SR.NO USN STUDENT NAME
9 2HN21CS006 ANURADHA A MENAS|
2 2HN21C5008 ASHWINI A HATTIGOUDAR
3 2HN21CS010 ASHWINI M BIRADAR
4 2HN21CS014 GOUTAMIK S
5 2HN21C5016 KAVITA LAXMAN MALALI
6 2HN21CS019 NIDHI R TRIKANI
7 2HN21CS023 PRATIKSHA M KAMATE,
8 2HN21CS025 ~ PRATIKSHA T PATIL
9 2HN21CS028 PRIYANKA S CHOUKASHI
10 2HN21C5030 ROOPA K NIDASOSHI
11 2HN21CS041 SNEHA | HUNASIMARAD
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Hirasugar institute of technology, Nidasoshi 591236

¥ |
|. .I
o
&
i To,
HOD CSE DEPT
L I
!
i!-
. Dear sir/Madam,

i

Subject: Regarding granting the permission letter for societal internship.

Under the guidelines of VTU, we are grateful for granting the permission for societal internship

. (SWACHH-SANKESHWAR) to your students.it is the evident that social exposure is an essential part of the
academic activity which helps students to inculcating the moral values and learn social activities being carried
out in the society. Hence, we allow the students of Hirasugar institute of technology,Nidasoshi college to

perform societal activities for four weeks (from 26/10/2023 to 25/11/2023).

Thank you
STUDENT LIST
USN STUDENT NAME USN STUDENT NAME

2HN21CS005 ANIKET K MANGAJ 2HN21CS042 SOHAIL A ARALIKATTI
2HN21CS022 PRASAD P BANAKARE 2HN21CS047 SUMIT S HIREMATH
2HN21CS029 PRUTHVIRAJ R PANDAV 2HN21CS048 SUMIT S MARADI
ZHN21CS031 RUDRESH NARAYAN MORE 2ZHN21CS051 UMAKANT V KARADI
2HN21C5034 SACHIN M HUCHHANNAVAR 2HN22CS406 OMKAR PATIL
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To,
HOD CSE DEPT

Hirasugar institute of technology, Nidasoshi 591216

Subject: Regarding granting the permission letter for socletal internship.

Dear sit /Madam,

Under the guidelines of VTU, we are grateful for granting the permission for societal internship
(DIGITAL INDIA) to your students.it is the evident that social exposure is an essential part of the academic
activity which helps students to inculcating the moral values and learn social activities being carried out in
the society. Hence, we allow the students of Hirasugar institute of technology,Nidasoshi college to perform
societal actwities for four weeks (from 26/10/2023 to 25/11/2023).

Thank you
STUDENT LIST
, .

USN STUDENT NAME USN STUDENT NAME
2HN21CS005 ANIKET K MANGAJ 2HN21CS042 | SOHAIL A ARALIKATT
2HN21CS022 PRASAD P BANAKARE 2HN21CS047 | SUMIT S HIRE MATH
2HN21CS029 PRUTHVIRAJ R PANDAV 2HN21CS048 [ SUMIT S MARAD!

[ 2HN21CS031 | RUDRESH NARAYAN MORE 2HN21C5051 | UMAKANT V KARADI |
2HN21CS034 SACHIN M HUCHHANNAVAR 2HN22CS406 OMKAR PATIL |
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To,
HOD CSE DEPT

Hirasugar institute of technology, Nidasoshi 591236

Subject: Regarding granting the permission letter for societal internship.

Dear sir/Madam,

Under the guidelines of VTU, we are grateful for granting the permission for societal internship
(ACCESSIBLE INDIA) to your students.it is the evident that social exposure is an essential part of the
academic activity which helps students to inculcating the moral values and learn social activities being
carried out in the society. Hence, we allow the students of Hirasugar institute of technology,Nidasoshi
college to perform societal activities for four weeks (from 26/10/2023 to 25/11/2023).

Thank you
STUDENT LIST

USN STUDENT NAME USN STUDENT NAME
2HN21CS005 ANIKET K MANGAJ 2HN21CS042 SOHAIL A ARALIKATTI
2ZHN21CS022 PRASAD P BANAKARE ZHN21CS047 SUMIT S HIREMATH
2HN21CS029 PRUTHVIRAJ R PANDAV 2HN21CS048 SUMIT S MARADI
2HN21CS031 RUDRESH NARAYAN MORE ZHN21CS051 UMAKANT V KARADI
2HN21CS034 SACHIN M HUCHHANNAVAR 2HN22CS406 OMEKAR PATIL
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To,
HOD CSE DEPT

Hirasugar institute of technology, Nidasoshi 591236

Subject: Regarding granting the permission letter for societal internship.

Dear sir/Madam,

Under the guidelines of VTU, we are grateful for granting the permission for societal internship
(ENVIRONMENTAL AND ENERGY CONSERVATION AND NCC,IRS) to your students.it is the evident that social
exposure is an essential part of the academic activity which helps students to inculcating the moral values
and learn social activities being carried out in the society. Hence, we allow the students of Hirasugar institute

of technology,Nidasoshi college to perform societal activities for four weeks (from 26/10/2023 to
25/11/2023).

Thank you
STUDENT LIST
USN STUDENT NAME USN STUDENT NAME

2HN21CS005 ANIKET K MANGAJ 2HN21CS042 SOHAIL A ARALIKATTI
2HN21CS022 PRASAD P BANAKARE 2HN21CS047 SUMIT S HIREMATH
2HN21CS029 PRUTHVIRAJ R PANDAV ZHN21CS048 SUMIT S MARADI
2HN21CS031 RUDRESH NARAYAN MORE 2HN21CS051 UMAKANT V KARADI
ZHN21C5034 SACHIN M HUCHHANNAVAR 2ZHN22C5406 OMKAR PATIL
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HOD CSE DEPT

Hirasugar institute of technology, Nidasoshi 591236

Subject: Regarding granting the permission letter for societal internship.

Dear sir/Madam,

Under the guidelines of VTU, we are grateful for granting the permission for societal internship
(BETI-BACHAO BETI-PADHAQ) to your students.it is the evident that social exposure is an essential part of
the academic activity which helps students to inculcating the moral values and learn social activities being
carried out in the society. Hence, we allow the students of Hirasugar institute of technology,Nidasoshi
college to perform societal activities for four weeks (from 26/10/2023 to 25/11/2023).

Thank you
STUDENT LIST
USN STUDENT NAME USN STUDENT NAME

| 2HN21CS005 ANIKET K MANGA! ' 2HN21CS042 SOHAIL A ARALIKATTI
2HN21CS022 PRASAD P BANAKARE | 2HN21CS047 SUMIT S HIREMATH
2HN21CS029 | PRUTHVIRAJ R PANDAV 2HN21C5048 SUMIT S MARAD!
JHN21CS031 | RUDRESH NARAVAN MORE 2HN21CS051 UMAKANT V KARADI
2HN21CS034 SACHIN M HUCHHANNAVAR 2HN22C5406 OMKAR PATIL
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GRAM PANCHAYAT KARYALAYA, NIDASOSI.

Tal. :-Hukkeri,

Dist.:- Belgaum

Ref.: GPNDS/HS/2021-22

Date: 07/12/2023

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that below mentioned students of Hirasugar Institute of
Technology, Nidasoshi has successfully completed the Societal Internship from
26wt October 2023 to 25t November 2023.

During the Internship, they were found to be receptive, sincere, hardworking

and dedicated towards activities.

We wish them All The Best and success in all future endeavors.

Students List:

sr. No. USN
2HN21CS033
2HN21CS035
2HN21CS036
2HN21CS037
2HN21CS044
2HN21CS054
2HN22CS403

Noundh wWwNRE

Name

Rutuja Kinange
Sanika Parit
Sanika Kulkarni
Sarika Kutwade
Srushthi Betageri
Vaishnavi Ghatage
Haviya Dhannur
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- BLOCK EDUCATION OFFICE & BLOCK RESOURCE CENTRE HUKKERI |
g GOVERNMENT HIGHER PRIMARY GIRLS KANNADA & ENGLISH MEDIUM | |

o] MOBILE: 9741902456  SCHOOL NIDASOSI DISE CODE :29300707602 |
o | TQ.HUKKERI C.R.C. : NIDASOSI EDN DIST : CHIKKODI JI

b he e T L . st LR

=\ Appreciation Letter
& To

% HOD

Hirasugar Institute of Technology

CSE branch Nidasoshi

From,
The Principal
KHPGSN Nidasoshi-591236.

We are very much thankful to Hirasugar Institute of Technology

Nidasoshi for conducting motivational program on “Digital india and Beti-

rt of societal internship program. This programme is

ﬂﬁﬂﬂﬂﬂﬁﬁﬁﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬁﬂﬂﬂﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁ

Bacho Beti-Padao”, as a pa

really beneficial to the rural community of our Nidasoshi village.

We are happy to continue the same cooperation and coordination in future

for the technology intervention and knowledge exchange of the institute for

holistic development of our village.
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Student List:

Sr.No. USN Name

1 2HN21CS033 Rutuja Kinange

2 2HN21CS035 Sanika Parit

3 2HN21CS036 Sanika Kulkarni

4 2HN21CS037 Sarika Kutwade

b 2HN21CS044 Srushthi Betageri
6 2HN21CS054 Vaishnavi Ghatage
7 2HN22CS403 Haviya Dhannur
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Date:25/11/2023 Ref.No: HSIT/CSE/Internship/190/2023-24 ..x;ff;af

5 a9k e )

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Miss. Vaishnavi .Ravindra of Hirasugar Institute

of TechnologyNidasoshi has successfully completed the Internship at
Grama Panchayat Nandikurali-591317 from 26,/10/2023 to 25/11/2023.

During the Internship on Swachch Bharat, Accessible India, Digital
[India, Beti Bachao and Beti Padhao, Environment and Energy Conservation,

she was found to be respective ,sincere, and hardworking and dedicated

towards tasks assigned to her.

We wish her all the best and success in all future endeavours

Thanks and Regards




Government Primary School,
Nandikurali-591317

Tq: Raybag Dist: Belgum
Karnataka

Date:25/11/2023 Ref.No: HSIT/CSE/Internship/190/2023-24
dle;

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Miss. Vaishnavi .Ravindraof Hirasugar Institute

of TechnologyNidasoshi has successfully completed the Internship at

Government Primary School Nandikurali-591317 from 26/10/2023 to
25/11/2023.

During the Internship on Digital India ,she was found to be respective

sincere, and hardworking and dedicated towards tasks assigned to her:

We wish her all the best and success in 3]] future endeavours
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GRAM PANCHAYAT KARYALAYA, NIDASOSL.
Tal. :-Hukkeri, Dist.:- Belgaum

Ref. : G.P. Nidasoshi / No. 2023/24

To,
HOD CSE DEPT
Hirasugar institute of technology, Nidasoshi 591236

Dear sir/Madam,

Subject: Regarding granting the permission letter for societal internship.

Under the guidelines of VTU, we are grateful for granting the permission for societal

internship (Beti Bachao and Beti Padhao) to your students. it is the evident that social exposure

isan  essential part of the academic activity which helps students to inculcating the moral

values and learn social activities being carried out in the society. Hence, we allow the students

of Hirasugar institute of technology college to perform societal activities for four weeks (from

26/10/2023 to 25/11/2023) under Nidasosi gram panchayat.

Thank you
Student List:
Akshay Pattar 2HN22CS400 Mujahid Patel 2HN22CS405
Aseef Pinjar 2HN22CS401 Siddharth Nesari 2HN22CS410
Ganesh Baad 2HN22CS402 Supreet Jaganuri 2HN22CS412
Kartik Chinchani 2HN22CS404 Suraj Badagavi 2HN22CS413
\
PDO, ‘

Grama Panchayat

Nidasoshi - 591236 Gram Panct av

1g Hukren

PANCHAYAT DEVFOrMENT NFEICER

1 NIDASOSHI
G Samgayp
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GRAM PANCHAYAT KARYALAYA, NIDASOSI.
Tal, :-Hukkeri, Dist.:- Belgaum
Ref. : G.P. Nidasoshi / No. 2023/24 Date: 26/10/2023

To,
HOD CSE DEPT
Hirasugar institute of technology, Nidasoshi 591236

Dear sir/Madam,

Subject: Regarding granting the permission letter for societal internship.

Under the guidelines of VTU, we are grateful for granting the permission for societal
internship (Environment and Energy conservation) to your students. it is the evident that social
exposure is an  essential part of the academic activity which helps students to inculcating the
moral values and learn social activities being carried out in the society. Hence, we allow the
students of Hirasugar institute of technology college to perform societal activities for four weeks

(from 26/10/2023 to 25/11/2023) under Nidasoshi gram panchayat.

Thank you
Student List:
Akshay Pattar 2HN22CS400 Mujahid Patel 2HN22CS405
Aseef Pinjar 2HN22CS401 Siddharth Nesari 2HN22CS410
Ganesh Baad 2HN22CS402 Supreet Jaganuri 2HN22CS412
Kartik Chinchani 2HN22CS404 Suraj Badagavi 2HN22CS413
P, Pa ENT OFFICER
Grama Panchayat Gram Pa chavi, NIDASOSHI

Nidasoshi - 591236 A 1§ Hukneit  CtSaiagavi
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GRAM PANCHAYAT KARYALAYA, NIDASOSL
Tal. :-HukKeri, Dist.:- Belgaum ?
Ref. : G.P. Nidasoshi / No. 2023/24 Date: 26/10/2023

To,
HOD CSE DEPT
Hirasugar institute of technology, Nidasoshi 591236

Dear sir/Madam,
Subject: Regarding granting the permission letter for societal internship.

Under the guidelines of VTU, we are grateful for granting the permission for societal
internship(Swachch Bharat) to your students. it is the evident that social exposure is an
essential part of the academic activity which helps students to inculcating the moral values and
learn social activities being carried out in the society. Hence, we allow the students of Hirasugar

institute of technology college to perform societal activities for four weeks (from 26/10/2023 to

25/11/2023) under Nidasoshi gram panchayat.

Thank you
Student List:
Akshay Pattar 2HN22CS400 Mujahid Patel 2HN22CS405
Aseef Pinjar 2HN22CS401 Siddharth Nesari 2HN22CS410
Ganesh Baad 2HN22CS402 Supreet Jaganuri 2HN22CS412
Kartik Chinchani 2HN22CS404 Suraj Badagavi 2HN22CS413

PDO,
AMCHAY vEOR 3
Grama Panchayat PG i DEVFOFM,F ol C"FFICGZR
_ . IFAM Pa: it av. -, NiDASQSHI
Nidasoshi - 591236 14 Hukkerr G Seiagay
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GRAM PANCHAYAT KARYALAYA, NIDASOSL
Tal. :-Hukkeri, Dist.:- Belgaum
Ref. : G.P. Nidasoshi / No. 2023/24 Date: 26/10/2023

To,
HOD CSE DEPT
Hirasugar institute of technology, Nidasoshi 591236

Dear sir/Madam,
Subject: Regarding granting the permission letter for societal internship.

Under the guidelines of VTU, we are grateful for granting the permission for societal
internship (Accessible Bharat) to your students. it is the evident that social exposure is an
es al part of the academic activity which helps students to inculcating the moral values and
learn social activities being carried out in the society. Hence, we allow the students of Hirasugar
institute of technology college to perform societal activities for four weeks (from 26/10/2023 to

25/11/2023) under Nidasosi gram panchayat.

Thank you
Student List:
Akshay Pattar 2HN22CS400 Mujahid Patel 2HN22CS405
Aseef Pinjar 2HN22CS401 Siddharth Nesari 2HN22CS410
Ganesh Baad 2HN22CS402 Supreet Jaganuri 2HN22CS412
Kartik Chinchani 2HN22CS404 Suraj Badagavi 2HN22CS413
&)
PDO, '
Grama Panchayat Plnﬁiﬁ%w, OFFICER |
Nidasoshi - 591236 Oram Fa: ct av. 1 NIDASOSH)
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GRAM PANCHAYAT KARYALAYA, NIDASOSI.
Tal. :-Hukkeri, Dist. :- Belgaum.
Ref. : G.P. Nidasoshi / No. 2023/24 Date: 26/10/2023

To,
HOD
HSIT Nidasoshi-591236

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Regarding granting the permission for societal internship.

Under the guidelines of VTU, we are grateful for granting permission for societal
internship to your college students. It is evident that Social exposure is an essential part of
academic activity which helps students to learn social activities being carried out in the society.
Hence, we allow the students of Hirasugar institute of technology college to perform societal
activities for four weeks (from 26/10/2023 to 25/11/2023) under Nidasoshi Grama Panchayat.

Thank You
PDO, Grama
Panchayat
Nidasoshi - 591236
Student List
Sr No USN Name
1 2HN22CS400 Akshay Pattar
2 2HN22CS401 Aseef Pinjar
3 2HN22CS402 Ganesh Baad
4 2HN22CS404 Kartik Chinchani
5 2HN22CS405 Mujahid Patel
6 2HN22CS410 Siddharth Nesari
7 2HN22CS412 Supreet Jaganuri
8 2HN22CS413 / &ur‘aj Badagavi

ENT OFFICER
Gfam Panchayal, NiDASOSHI
TgHukken DrSalagawvi




Town Muncipal
Corporation-591313
Tq:HukkeriDist: Belgum
Karnataka

Date:25/11/2023 ' “RefNo: HSIT/CSE/Internship/190/2023-24

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Miss. Shreya S Shikoli of Hirasugar Institute of
Technology,Nidasoshi has successfully completed the Internship at Town

Muncipal Corporation-591313 from 26/10/2023 to 25/11/2023.

During the Internship onSwachh Bharat, Accessible India, Digital
India, Beti Bachao and Beti Padhao, Environment and Energy Conservation,

she was found to be respective, sincere, and hardworking and dedicated

towards tasks assigned to her.

We wish her all the best and success in all future endeavours.

¥ 2D
% “Arﬁ
CHIEF OFHICER
&,LM:C‘. SANKESHWAR.

Thanks, and Regards




Town Muncipal
Corporation-591313
Tq:HukkeriDist: Belgum
Karnataka

Date:25/11/2023 ' “RefNo: HSIT/CSE/Internship/190/2023-24

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Miss. Shreya S Shikoli of Hirasugar Institute of
Technology,Nidasoshi has successfully completed the Internship at Town

Muncipal Corporation-591313 from 26/10/2023 to 25/11/2023.

During the Internship onSwachh Bharat, Accessible India, Digital
India, Beti Bachao and Beti Padhao, Environment and Energy Conservation,

she was found to be respective, sincere, and hardworking and dedicated

towards tasks assigned to her.

We wish her all the best and success in all future endeavours.

¥ 2D
% “Arﬁ
CHIEF OFHICER
&,LM:C‘. SANKESHWAR.

Thanks, and Regards




Grama Panchayat,
siddewadi-591232

Tq: AthaniDist: Belgum
Karnataka

Date:25/11/2023 Ref.No: HSIT/CSE/Internship/188/2023-24

—

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Miss. Poonam Bahusab Mane of Hirasugar
Institute of Technology,Nidasoshi has successfully completed the
Internship at Grama Panchayat Siddewadi-591232 from 26/10/2023 to
25/11/2023.

During the Internship on SwachhBharat, AccessibleIndia, Beti Bachao
and Beti Padhao,Energy Conservation ,she was found to be respective

sincere, and hardworking and dedicated towards tasks assigned to her.

We wish her all the best and success in all future endeavours.

Thanks and Regards Mpresidenf ‘

Fam Panchayat, Siddewad!
Tal: Athani Dist: Belagavi.
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Government High School(RMSA),
Siddewadi-591232

Tq: Athani Dist: Belgum
Karnataka

Date:25/11/2023 Ref.No: HSIT/CSE/Internship/188/2023-24

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Miss. Poonam Bahusab Mane of Hirasugar

Institute of Technology,Nidasoshi has successfully completed  the

Internship at Government High School(RMSA) Siddewadi-591232 from
26/10/2023 to 25/11/2023.

During the Internship on Digital India ,she was found to be respective

,sincere, and hardworking and dedicated towards tasks assigned to her.

We wish her all the best and success in all future endeavours.

.\tlyj;mian Qs.de)
R50E0 a0 Tod, (30°.90.078.0.)
Thanks and Regards e, TlewE BIdeos.
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